
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE GENERAL ELECTION
Unofficial Results
November 5, 2024
Dist 1-4, Wards 1-9

Total Number of Outstanding Provisional Ballots: 10

POSITION

2 Provisional Corrected and Counted - District^

FEDERAL

President/Vice President
Kamala D Harris/Tim Walz (Democratic)
Donald J Trump/JD Vance (Republican)
Randall Terry/Stephen Broden (Constitution)
Chase Russell Oliver/Mike ter Maat (Libertarian Party)
Jill Stein/Rudolph Ware (Wisconsin Green)
Claudia De la Cruz/Karina Garcia (Party for Socialism and Liberation)
Cornel West/Melina Abdullah (Justice For All)
Robert F Kennedy, Jr./Nicole Shanahan (We The People)
Write-ln - Peter Sonski/Lauren Onak (Independent)
Write-ln - Cherunda Lynn Fox (Independent)
Write-ln - Brian Kienitz (Independent)
Write-ln - Future Madam Potus/Jessica Kennedy (Independent)
Write-ln - Andre Ramone McNeil, Sr. (Independent)
Write-ln

TOTALS

DJSTfrl D!ST,#2 DIST.#3 DIST. #4 TOTALS
822
577

1
5
3
2
0
10
0
0
0
0
0
1

866
731

2
5
3
2
1
8
0
0
0
0
0
5

612
577

0
3
6
1
0
16
0
0
0
0
0
7

676
686

2
10
3
2
3
6
0
0
0
0
0
5

2976
2571

5
23
15
7
4

40
0
0
0
0
0

18
1421 1623 1222 1393 5659

CONGRESSIONAL

United States Senator DIST.#1 DIST.#2 DIST.#3 DIST. #4
Tammy Baldwin (Democratic)
Eric Hovde (Republican)
Phil Anderson (Disrupt The Corruption)
Thomas Leager (America First)
Write-ln - John Schiess (Independent)
Write-ln
TOTALS

Representative in Congress - District 3
Rebecca Cooke (Democratic)
Derrick Van Orden (Republican)
Write-] n
TOTALS

836
547
15
10
0
1

1409

835
546

1

862
711
21
9
0
3

622
536
21
16
0
3

709
596
23
9
0
1

1606 1198 1338

DIST.#1 DIST.#2 DIST.#3 DIST. #4
872
698

1

650
527

4

723
577

1

TOTALS
3029
2390

80
44
0
8

5551

TOTALS
3080
2348

7
1382 1571 1181 1301 5435

POSITION

LEGISLATIVE AND^TATE

Representative to the Assembly - District 49
Scott A. Walker (Democratic)
Travis Tranel (Republican)
Write-ln
TOTALS

District Attorney
Ryan Kieler (Republican)
Write-ln

TOTALS

DIST. #1
699
691

1
1391

DIST. #1
1008
26

1034

COUNTY

DIST. #2
779
788

2
1569

DIST. #2
1164
29

1193

DIST. #3
592
560

5
1157

DIST. #3
929
13

942

DIST. #4
607
659

0
1266

DIST. #4
859
20
879

TOTALS
2677
2698

8
5383

TOTALS
3960

88
4048



County Clerk
Tonya White (Republican)
Write-ln

TOTALS

County Treasurer
Carrie Eastlick (Republican)
Write-ln

TOTALS

Register of Deeds
Andrea L Noethe (Republican)
Write-ln
TOTALS

Referendum

State

Question: "Eligibility to vote. Shall section 1 of article III of the constitution, which deals with suffrage, be amended to provide
that only a United States citizen age 18 or older who resides in an election district may vote in an election for national, state, or

local office or at a statewide or local referendum?"

DIST. #1
1007
28

1035

DIST. #1
1020
24

1044

DIST. #1
1010
22

DIST. #2
1180
29

1209

DIST. #2
1192
30

1222

DIST. #2
1172
27

DIST. #3
929
16

945

DIST. #3
925
15

940

DIST. #3
921
14

DIST. #4
841
19

860

DIST. #4
852
19

871

DIST. #4
833
17

TOTALS
3957

92
4049

TOTALS
3989

88
4077

TOTALS
3936

80
1032 1199 935 850 4016

Yes
No
TOTALS

DIST. #1
867
505

DIST. #2
998
553

DIST. #3
832
325

DIST. #4
855
378

TOTALS
3552
1761

1372 1551 1157 1233 5313

School

Question: "Shall the School District of Platteville, Grant, Lafayette and Iowa Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the

revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by $800,000 for the 2024-2025 school year; by an additional
$800,000 for the 2025-2026 school year; and by an additional $800,000 for the 2026-2027 school year (for a total of $2,400,000

and to remain at that amount thereafter), for recurring purposes consisting of ongoing district operational costs?"

Yes
No
TOTALS

NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #1
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #2
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #3
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #4
TOTAL VOTERS

DIST. #1
570
809
1379

1429
1630
1225
1398

DIST. #2
767
778
1545

DIST. #3
733
370
1103

DIST. #4
661
507
1168

TOTALS
2731
2464
5195

5682 82% (percent of registered voters)

Registered voters
Total Absentee Ballots Issued
Total Absentee Ballots Returned (As of 11/5/24)
Total Absentee Ballots Rejected
Total Election Day Registrations
At the Polls (not EDR)
Total

DIST. #1
1600
714
696

0
126
607

DIST. #2
1937
678
657

0
352
621

DIST. #3
1615
307
297

0
699
231

DIST. #4
1780
457
453

0
519
424

TOTALS
6932
2156
2103

0
1696
1883

1429 1630 1227 1396 5682


