CITY OF PLATTEVILLE GENERAL ELECTION

Unofficial Results November 5, 2024 Dist 1-4, Wards 1-9

Total Number of Outstanding Provisional Ballots: 10

2 Provisional Corrected and Counted - District 4

POSITION

FEDERAL

President/Vice President	<u>DIST. #1</u>	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	<u>DIST. #4</u>	<u>TOTALS</u>
Kamala D Harris/Tim Walz (Democratic)	822	866	612	676	2976
Donald J Trump/JD Vance (Republican)	577	731	577	686	2571
Randall Terry/Stephen Broden (Constitution)	1	2	0	2	5
Chase Russell Oliver/Mike ter Maat (Libertarian Party)	5	5	3	10	23
Jill Stein/Rudolph Ware (Wisconsin Green)	3	3	6	3	15
Claudia De la Cruz/Karina Garcia (Party for Socialism and Liberation)	2	2	1	2	7
Cornel West/Melina Abdullah (Justice For All)	0	1	0	3	4
Robert F Kennedy, Jr./Nicole Shanahan (We The People)	10	8	16	6	40
Write-In - Peter Sonski/Lauren Onak (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In - Cherunda Lynn Fox (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In - Brian Kienitz (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In - Future Madam Potus/Jessica Kennedy (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In - André Ramone McNeil, Sr. (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In	1	5	7	5	18
TOTALS	1421	1623	1222	1393	5659

CONGRESSIONAL

<u>United States Senator</u>	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Tammy Baldwin (Democratic)	836	862	622	709	3029
Eric Hovde (Republican)	547	711	536	596	2390
Phil Anderson (Disrupt The Corruption)	15	21	21	23	80
Thomas Leager (America First)	10	9	16	9	44
Write-In - John Schiess (Independent)	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In	1	3	3	1	8
TOTALS	1409	1606	1198	1338	5551

Representative in Congress - District 3	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Rebecca Cooke (Democratic)	835	872	650	723	3080
Derrick Van Orden (Republican)	546	698	527	577	2348
Write-In	1	1	4	1	7
TOTALS	1382	1571	1181	1301	5435

POSITION

LEGISLATIVE AND STATE

Representative to the Assembly - District 49	<u>DIST. #1</u>	<u>DIST. #2</u>	<u>DIST. #3</u>	<u>DIST. #4</u>	<u>TOTALS</u>
Scott A. Walker (Democratic)	699	779	592	607	2677
Travis Tranel (Republican)	691	788	560	659	2698
Write-In	1	2	5	0	8
TOTALS	1391	1569	1157	1266	5383
District Attorney	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Ryan Kieler (Republican)	1008	1164	929	859	3960
Write-In	26	29	13	20	88
TOTALS	1034	1193	942	879	4048

COUNTY

<u>County Clerk</u>	<u>DIST. #1</u>	DIST. #2	<u>DIST. #3</u>	<u>DIST. #4</u>	<u>TOTALS</u>
Tonya White (Republican)	1007	1180	929	841	3957
Write-In	28	29	16	19	92
TOTALS	1035	1209	945	860	4049
County Treasurer	<u>DIST. #1</u>	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Carrie Eastlick (Republican)	1020	1192	925	852	3989
Write-In	24	30	15	19	88
TOTALS	1044	1222	940	871	4077
Register of Deeds	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Andrea L Noethe (Republican)	1010	1172	921	833	3936
Write-In	22	27	14	17	80
TOTALS	1032	1199	935	850	4016

Referendum

<u>State</u>

Question: "Eligibility to vote. Shall section 1 of article III of the constitution, which deals with suffrage, be amended to provide that only a United States citizen age 18 or older who resides in an election district may vote in an election for national, state, or local office or at a statewide or local referendum?"

	<u>DIST. #1</u>	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	<u>TOTALS</u>
Yes	867	998	832	855	3552
No	505	553	325	378	1761
TOTALS	1372	1551	1157	1233	5313

School

Question: "Shall the School District of Platteville, Grant, Lafayette and Iowa Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$800,000 for the 2024-2025 school year; by an additional \$800,000 for the 2025-2026 school year; and by an additional \$800,000 for the 2026-2027 school year (for a total of \$2,400,000 and to remain at that amount thereafter), for recurring purposes consisting of ongoing district operational costs?"

	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Yes	570	767	733	661	2731
No	809	778	370	507	2464
TOTALS	1379	1545	1103	1168	5195
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #1	1429				
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #2	1630				
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #3	1225				
NUMBER OF VOTERS DISTRICT #4	1398				
TOTAL VOTERS	5682	82%	(percent of r	egistered vot	ers)

	DIST. #1	DIST. #2	DIST. #3	DIST. #4	TOTALS
Registered voters	1600	1937	1615	1780	6932
Total Absentee Ballots Issued	714	678	307	457	2156
Total Absentee Ballots Returned (As of 11/5/24)	696	657	297	453	2103
Total Absentee Ballots Rejected	0	0	0	0	0
Total Election Day Registrations	126	352	699	519	1696
At the Polls (not EDR)	607	621	231	424	1883
Total	1429	1630	1227	1396	5682